


Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Diamont

SKIN:  BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.4 78.4 313.7 313.7
BC105 WHITE 7.6 86.0 30.4 344.1

CAJON SPICE OBSIDIAN PEARL BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 10.4 96.4 41.6 385.7
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 3.6 100.0 14.4 400.1
BC200 BLACK 673.8 773.9 2695.3 3095.4
BC470 VIOLET BLUE 89.6 863.5 358.5 3453.9

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.9 80.9 323.7 323.7
BC175 MEDIUM STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 360.2 441.2 1440.9 1764.6

PHANTOM GREY MET BC201 DEEP BLACK 174.3 615.4 697.0 2461.6
BC250 BLUE BLACK 115.6 731.0 462.5 2924.1
BC110 WHITE PEARL 49.8 780.9 199.3 3123.4
BC1190 CRYSTAL WHITE 49.8 830.6 199.1 3322.5
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 40.0 870.6 159.9 3482.4
BC400 RED‐BLUE 14.2 884.8 56.8 3539.2
BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 4.4 889.2 17.6 3556.8

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.7 80.7 322.9 322.9
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 46.1 126.8 184.4 507.3

SANDRIFT BEIGE MET BC105 WHITE 73.6 200.4 294.2 801.5
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 176.5 376.8 705.8 1507.3
BC195 TRANSPARENT WHITE 8.0 384.8 31.9 1539.2
BC200 BLACK 62.1 446.9 248.2 1787.4
BC600 GOLD 20.4 467.2 81.5 1868.9
CB64L YELLOW PEARL 104.6 571.8 418.4 2287.3
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BC100 CLEAR 314.8 886.7 1259.3 3546.6

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.0 79.0 315.9 315.9
BC105 WHITE 6.9 85.9 27.7 343.6

SILVER BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 740.6 826.5 2962.2 3305.8
BC201 DEEP BLACK 4.3 830.8 17.2 3323.0
BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 2.6 833.4 10.4 3333.4
BC406 PHTHALO BLUE 1.7 835.1 6.8 3340.2
BC600 GOLD 8.7 843.7 34.6 3374.8
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 24.3 868.0 97.2 3472.0

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

711652



Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Onyx Waterborne

SKIN: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 665.3 665.3 2661.3 2661.3
HB203 DEEP BLACK 227.9 893.3 911.7 3573.0

CAJON SPICE OBSIDIAN PEARL HB200 BLUE BLACK 20.3 913.5 81.0 3654.0
HB770 RED OXIDE 11.6 925.1 46.5 3700.5
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 9.7 934.8 38.8 3739.3
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 8.7 943.5 34.7 3774.0
HB462 SAPPHIRE 2 5.9 949.4 23.4 3797.4
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 2.0 951.4 8.0 3805.4
HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 1.9 953.3 7.7 3813.1

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 644.9 644.9 2579.5 2579.5
HB175 MEDIUM STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 103.7 748.6 414.7 2994.2

PHANTOM GREY MET HB203 DEEP BLACK 92.3 840.8 369.0 3363.2
HB200 BLUE BLACK 44.6 885.4 178.5 3541.7
HB99M WHITE PEARL 29.0 914.4 116.0 3657.7
HB99L CRYSTAL WHITE 24.9 939.3 99.4 3757.1
HB444 BLUE 7.3 946.5 29.0 3786.1
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 2.1 948.7 8.5 3794.6
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 22.9 971.5 91.4 3886.0

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 587.3 587.3 2349.2 2349.2
HB64L GOLD PEARL 188.6 775.9 754.5 3103.7

SANDRIFT BEIGE MET HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 72.2 848.1 288.7 3392.4
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 31.7 879.8 126.8 3519.2
HB203 DEEP BLACK 21.5 901.3 86.1 3605.3
HB680 GOLD 11.4 912.8 45.7 3651.0
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 65.8 978.6 263.3 3914.3

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 644.5 644.5 2577.9 2577.9
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 333.3 977.8 1333.2 3911.1

SILVER HB680 GOLD 4.3 982.1 17.2 3928.3
HB471 PHTHALO BLUE 2.1 984.2 8.3 3936.6
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 4.3 988.4 17.1 3953.7

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams
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